La participation à la présente consultation est réservée aux entreprises agréées pour la vente des logiciels SAGE et 
des droits d’utilisation des logiciels imprimés par SAGE, installées au Cameroun. 

6. COUT PREVISIONNEL 
Le coût prévisionnel du projet est de 14 000 000 (quatorze millions) Francs CFA Toutes Taxes Comprises. 

7. FINANCEMENT 
Le financement des prestations, objet de la présente Consultation est assuré par le budget de la CENAME, exercice 
2024, Imputation 630540.  

8. CONSULTATION ET RETRAIT DU DOSSIER DE DEMANDE DE COTATION

[...]

établissement bancaire de premier ordre agréé ou une compagnie d’assurance autorisée à émettre des cautions,  
conformément à la réglementation en vigueur, d’une durée de validité de cent vingt (120) jours à compter de la date 
d’ouverture des offres, d’un montant de 280 000 (deux cent quatre-vingt mille) francs CFA. 

13.   PRINCIPAUX CRITERES D’EVALUATION 

Les offres seront évaluées conformément aux critères ci-après : 

➢ Critères éliminatoires: 

- Absence ou non-conformité de la caution de soumission à l’ouverture ;    

- Absence d’une pièce administrative ou non-conformité après le délai de 48 heures accordé à l’ouverture ;

[...]

5. PARTICIPATION 
Participation in this consultation is reserved for companies approved for the sale of SAGE software and 
rights to use software printed by SAGE, established in Cameroon. 

6. PROJECTED COST 
The estimated cost of the project is 14,000,000 (fourteen million) CFA Francs, all taxes included. 

7. FINANCING 
The financing of the services, subject of this Consultation, is provided by the CENAME budget, financial 
year 2024, Imputation 630540. 

8. CONSULTATION AND WITHDRAWAL OF THE QUOTING REQUEST FILE 
The file can be consulted and collected during working hours at the Secretariat of the Director General of

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond issued by an approved first-class 
banking establishment or an insurance company authorized to issue bonds, in accordance with the 
regulations in force, with a validity period of one hundred and twenty (120) days from the date of opening 
of offers, in the amount of 280,000 (two hundred and eighty thousand) CFA francs. 

13. MAIN EVALUATION CRITERIA 
Offers will be evaluated in accordance with the following criteria: 

➢ Elimination criteria: 
- Absence or non-compliance of the bid bond at opening; 
- Absence of an administrative document or non-compliance after the 48-hour period allowed for opening;